WP20 -12IE 12Volt 20Ah
Specifications
Nominal Voltage(V)                      12V
Nominal Capacity
20 hour rate (1A to 10.50V) 20Ah
10 hour rate (1.9A to 10.50V) 19Ah
5  hour rate (3.4A to 10.20V) 17Ah
1 C (20A to 9.60V) 12.67Ah
3 C (60A to 9.60V) 8Ah
Weight Approx. 6.08kg(13.38Lbs.)
Internal Resistance (at 1KHz) Approx. 10 mΩ Dimensions           mm(inch)
Maximum Discharge Current for
5 seconds: 300A
Charging Methods at 25℃(77℉)
Cycle use:
Charging Voltage 14.4 to 15.0V
Coefficient -5.0mv/℃/cell
Maximum Charging Current： 6A
Standby use:
Float Charging Voltage 13.50 to 13.80V
Coefficient -3.0mv/℃/cell
Operating Temperature Range
Charge -15℃(5℉) to 40℃(104℉)
Discharge -15℃(5℉) to 50℃(122℉)
Storage -15℃(5℉) to 40℃(104℉)
Charge Retention (shelf life) at 20℃(68℉)
1 month 92％
3 month 90％
6 month 80％
Case Material ABS
(Option: UL94 HB & UL94 V-0 flame retardant )
Terminal F3
181   (7.13      )± ± 76   (2.99      )± ±
16
7
  (
6.
57
  )
±
±
11
5
12+0.3
- 0.5
2
5.
5+
0.
5
- 0
(M5 Bolts)
F3
2
1
0.08
0.042
1
0.08
0.04
2 1
0.
08
0.
04
2 4 6 8 10 20 40 60 2 4 6 8 10 201
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
60A 20A
3.4A
1.9A 1A
 FOR 12V
BATTERY
(v)
Discharge Time VS. Discharge Current (25 )℃
minutes hours
Discharge Time
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 ℃
-4 14 32 50 68 86 104 122 ℉
Temperature
Effect of Temperature on Capacity  25 (77 ) ℃ ℉
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
C
ap
ac
it
y
%
0.05CA
0.1CA
0.25CA
0.6CA
1CA
2CA
Capacit
S
R
em
ai
ni
ng
 C
ap
ac
it
y
3
0
25
50
75
100
(%)
Discharge Dept
D
0 200 4
20
40
60
80
100
120
C
ap
ac
it
y
%
Trickle (or float) Service Life
Ambient Temperature
Li
fe
 (y
ea
rs
)
0.5
30 40 50 ( )℃
68 86 104 122 ( )℉
2
5
10
20
3
- PERFORMANCE DATA
Discharge Rates in Watts to Various End Voltages at 25℃(77℉)
     End Voltage
Time 1.85V 1.80V 1.75V 1.70V
5 min 648 750 818 860
10 min 463 522 566 592
15 min 387 433 473 491
30 min 209 223 239 248
60 min 133 139 144 148
120 min 73.2 76.4 78.2 80.7
180 min 57.2 59.3 60.7 61.9
240 min 45.8 47.6 48.7 49.6
300 min 39.9 41.3 42.0 42.6
600 min 23.2 23.9 24.4 24.8
1200 min 12.3 12.7 13.0 13.2
- Discharge Rates in Amperes to Various End Voltages at 25℃(77℉)
             End Voltage
Time
1.85V 1.80V 1.75V 1.70V
5 min 68.2 73.9 77.5 80.7
10 min 45.8 48.9 51.4 53.5
15 min 34.7 37.3 39.0 40.5
30 min 18.5 20.0 21.1 22.0
60 min 11.1 11.7 12.2 12.6
120 min 6.25 6.47 6.61 6.73
180 min 4.73 4.90 5.00 5.08
240 min 3.88 3.97 4.04 4.09
300 min 3.41 3.48 3.53 3.57
600 min 1.97 2.00 2.02 2.04
1200 min 1.00 1.03 1.05 1.07
All data on the spec. sheet is an average value:
The tolerance range : X<6min(+15%~-15%), 6min≦X<10min(+12%~-12%),10min ≦X < 60m
Head Quarter Service - TEL: +886-49-2254-777 FA
USA Customer Service - TEL: +1-949-328-7936 FA
 Vietnam Customer Service - TEL: +84-72-3779666 FA
Contents in this data sheet are subject to change for improvement without prior notice to users. For clarificatio
WP20-12IE
40 (104 )℃ ℉ 30 (86 )℃ ℉
20 (68 )℃ ℉
10 (50 )℃ ℉
0 (32 )℃ ℉
y Retention Characteristic
torage Time (months)
6 9 12 15 18
h 100%
ischarge Depth 50%
Discharge Depth 30%
00 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600
Number of Cycles (times)
Cycle Service Life
(1) Discharge : 0.17CA
(2) Charge : CV 2.4V/cell 16H Imax 0.3CA
(3) End of life discharge voltage : 1.65 Vpc
(4) Temperature : 25 2
＊
± ℃
1.67V 1.65V 1.60V
871 884 896
599 608 615
496 501 506
251 254 256
149 151 153
81.3 82.0 82.9
62.3 62.8 63.4
49.9 50.3 50.8
42.8 43.1 43.5
24.9 25.1 25.3
13.3 13.4 13.5
1.67V 1.65V 1.60V
82.0 83.4 85.8
54.4 55.4 57.0
41.1 41.7 42.6
22.2 22.6 23.2
12.7 12.9 13.1
6.77 6.82 6.89
5.11 5.15 5.21
4.11 4.14 4.17
3.58 3.60 3.62
2.05 2.06 2.07
1.08 1.09 1.10
in(+8% ~-8%), X≧60min(+5%~-5%)
261112-1B
X: +886-49-2255-139 E-mail: sales@mail.klb.com.tw
X: +1-949-266-9917 E-mail: sales@kunglong.com
X: +84-72-3779476 E-mail: sales@mail.klb.com.tw
ns and updated information, please contact us.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (None)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts false
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 250
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 3.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 1.30
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 10
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 10
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 250
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 2.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 1.30
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 10
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 10
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 350
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown
  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with minimum image resolution and no font embedding. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f3092884c308f305a3001753b50cf89e350cf5ea6308267004f4e9650306b62913048305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <FEFFcd5cc18c0020d574c0c1b3c40020c774bbf8c9c0b97c0020c0acc6a9d558ace00020ae00af340020ae30b2a5c7440020d3ecd568d558c9c00020c54aace000200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020b9ccb4e4b824ba740020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c2edc2dcc624002e0020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b9ccb4e000200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b67004f4e768456fe50cf52068fa87387800c4e144e0d5d4c51655b574f5330028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f003002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b67005c0f76845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c4e264e144e0d5d4c51655b57578b3002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f3002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice